PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT	
CONVEYING PARTY DATA			
		Name	Execution Date
GE Yokogawa Medical Systems, Limited 02/18/2002			02/18/2002
RECEIVING PARTY DATA			
Name: GE	GE Medical Systems Global Technology Company, LLC.		
Street Address: 300	3000 North Grandview Boulevard		
Internal Address: W-	W-710		
City: Wa	Waukesha		
State/Country: WI	WISCONSIN		
Postal Code: 53	53188		
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1			
Property Type		Number	
Application Number: 10		21906	
CORRESPONDENCE DATA			
Fax Number: (314)612-2281 Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful. 9			
Phone: 314-621-5070 Email: mgilmer@armstrongteasdale.com			
Correspondent Name: Patrick W. Rasche			
Address Line 1: Armstrong Teasdale LLP			
Address Line 2:	Address Line 2: One Metropolitan Square, Suite 2600		
Address Line 4: St. Louis, MISSOURI 63102			
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		Patrick W. Rasche	
Total Attachments: 1 source=s1383046#page1.tif			

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION(S)

ASSIGNOR – GE YOKOGAWA MEDICAL SYSTEMS, LIMITED, a Japanese corporation, of 7-127, Asahigaoka, 4-chome, Hino-shi, Tokyo, JAPAN

ASSIGNEE – GE MEDICAL SYSTEMS GLOBAL TECHNOLOGY COMPANY, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, of 3000 North Grandview Boulevard-W-710, Waukesha, WI 53188, USA.

ASSIGNED PROPERTIES

SERIAL NUMBER

FILING DATE INVENTOR

REFERENCE

WHEREAS, the ASSIGNOR identified above has ownership of the invention(s) whose application serial number(s) and filing date(s) are set forth above;

AND WHEREAS, the ASSIGNEE identified above is desirous of acquiring interests therein and in the Letters Patent to be obtained therefor from the US PTO;

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of Ten Dollars (\$10.00), and other valuable consideration to us in hand paid, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledge, we have assigned, sold, set over and by these presents hereby do assign, sell and set over unto said ASSIGNEE for the territory of the United States of America, and for all foreign countries, full and exclusive right, title and interest in and to said invention(s), as fully set forth and described in the above identified application serial numbers and filing dates, preparatory to obtaining Letters Patents therefor; said invention(s), application(s), and Letters Patent(s) to be held by and enjoyed by said ASSIGNEE, for its own use and behoof, and for whatever purpose it may deem desirable to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent(s) are granted, and fully and entirely as the same would have been held by us had this Assignment and sale not been made.

IN TESTIMONY WHREOF, we set hereonto our hands and affix our corporate seal, at Tokyo, Japan on this 18 day of February 2002

GE YOKOGAWA MEDICAL SYSTEMS, LIMITED

BY

(Name) Akio Takagi

(Title) Manager

PATENT REEL: 015203 FRAME: 0363

RECORDED: 09/30/2004